Exclude the alleged offending parent, legal guardian, or legal custodian from the 

dwelling where the child resides,  
2. Restrain any contact or communication with the child, and  
3. Restrain the alleged offending parent, legal guardian, or legal custodian from coming 

within one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet, or other appropriate distance, of the 
child until further order of the court. 

Bench Cards have been created by the Administrative Office of the Court as a resource for judges. Bench Cards do not represent 
statements of law by the Idaho Supreme Court and do not constitute legal advice.